
WWWOOOOOODDDSSSVVVIIILLLLLLAAA   LLLIIIMMMIIITTTEEEDDD 

CIN: L55101DL1994PLC030472 
Regd. Office: E-4 2ND FLOORDEFENCE COLONY NEW DELHI - 110024  

Email Id: woodsvillaresort@gmail.com; Tel No. : +011-41552060, Website:- www.woodsvilla.in 
 

 
Date: 11/11/2023 
 
To, 
The Secretary 
BSE Limited (SME Platform)  
25th floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001    
 

Sub:- Outcome of Board Meeting in accordance with SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 
(“Listing Regulation”). 

Dear Sir, 
 
Pursuant to regulation 30 read with the Schedule III part A (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on 
11/11/2023 to Consider and approve the Un-audited financial statements along with Limited 
Review report for the quarter ended 30th September 2023. The same will be enclosed in terms of 
Regulation 34 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015. 
 
 
The meeting commenced at 04:00 PM and concluded at 04:20 PM. 
 
This is for your information and records. 
 
Please acknowledge the receipt. 
 
 
 
FOR WOODSVILLA LIMITED 
 

 
VINEETA AGRAWAL 
COMPLIANCE OFFICER 
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CIN: L55101DL1994PLC030472 
Regd. Office: E-4 2ND FLOORDEFENCE COLONY NEW DELHI - 110024  

Email Id: woodsvillaresort@gmail.com; Tel No. : +011-41552060, Website:- www.woodsvilla.in 
 

 
Date: 11/11/2023 
 
To, 
The Secretary 
BSE Limited (SME Platform)  
25th floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001    
 

Sub:- Outcome of Board Meeting in held on 11th November 2023 

Ref: Regulation 33 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 
Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations”) read with SEBI Circular No. 
CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 

Dear Sir, 
 
In reference to the above referred provisions of Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you 
that the Board of Directors of Woodsvilla Limited (“the Company”) in their meeting held on 
today i.e. November 11, 2023, inter- alia, consider and approve the un-audited financial 
statements of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 along with the Limited 
Review report thereon.  
 
Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, we are enclosing herewith the following –  

 
a. Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 

30, 2023.  
b. Limited Review Report in respect of such Un-audited financial results for the 

year ended September 30, 2023. 

The meeting commenced at 04:00 PM and concluded at 04:20 PM 
 
This is for your information and records. 
 
Please acknowledge the receipt. 
 
FOR WOODSVILLA LIMITED 
 

 
VINEETA AGRAWAL 
COMPLIANCE OFFICER 





WOODSVILLA 

REG OFF. E-4.OEFENCE COLONY.NEW DELHI • 110024 

(CIN.L55101DL1994PLC030472)

Website, https.//'www.woodsv•navin. Email.woodsvillares@rteemail.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENP€0 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in Lakhs)

N.

Revenue from rations

Other income

Ill Total Revenue • Il)

IV Expenses•
Cost of materials consumed

Changes in .nventories Of finished goods

work-in-pro ess and Stockon-Trade

Employee benefits e ense

Depreciation

Other expenses

Total Ex nditure

Quarter Ended

30.06 23

Un-(Audited)

26 38

oos

26A3

2 64

42

23.49

0.00

0.00

2.94

0 00

o oo

0 00

2.94

000

284

300.70

118.38

New Oe.hi

6 Months Ended

30 09.23

UnÅAudited)

0.35

8.65

171

0.32

2 82

3 25

10.75

Profit / (Loss) from operations before finance costs and

V ex I items (Ill-IV)

VI Finance Costs 0.00

Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but

VI I before exc ional items (V-VI)

V' Il Exc 'Onal items

'X Profit before extraordina items and tax

X Extraordina items

Xl Profit before tax IX-X

X" Tax Expense

(l ) Current tai
(2) Deferred tax

Mat Credit

-2.09

0.00

-2.09

o oo
0 00

0 00

Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operation(XI - Xli)

Xill

Xl Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) Net of Taxes

XV Profit (Loss) for the • KJV)

-209

14.90

12.81

paid up equity share capital( Face Value-INR Rs S per Equity

XVI Share

"V R eserve includi Revaluation Reserve

XVII Earnings per u share:
(1) Basic

(2) Diluted

300.70

128.25

0.21

0.21

30.09 22

Un-(Audited)

4 11

15.48

333

000
307

11 91

20.79

-5-31

0.04

000

-5.35

0.00

-5.35

000
o oo

0.00

-5.35

-5.10

-10.45

300.70

115.44

017
-0.17

30.09 23

34 68

0.41

3509

779

017
633
5.28

14 67

34,24

0.00

moo

0.84

0.00

0.84

000
o oo

0 00

0.84

14.90

15.75

300.70

131.19

0.26

m 26

30 09.22

(Un-Audited)

69 85
4 30

74 IS

15.25

i 67
7 70
a 96
36 62

66 20

7.95

0.15

7.80

0.00

7,80

o oo

7.80

o oo

0 00
0 00

7.80

-5.10

2.70

300.70

115.44

0.04

0.04

Year Ended

31.03 2023

(Audited)

88

6 30

9500

24 91

0 00

12 75

1008
44 80

92

2 46

0.41

2.05

000

2.05

0.00

2.05

032
0 00

13 18

-11.45

1.66

-9.79

300.70

115.44
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WOODSVIUA 1994PLC030472)
REG OFF: E-4 DEFENCE COLONY NEW DELHI - 110024 Website: httpy://yoyw.woodsvi'l@én&•!!;yeedsvillaresort@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FORTHE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023
Statement of Assets & Un-audited Liabilities as at 30.09.2023

Particulars

Assets

Non-current assets

a) Property. Plant and Equipment
b) Capital Work In Progress

c) Financial Assets

(i) Investments

(ii) Other Financial assets
Total Non Current Assets

Current assets
a) Inventories

b) Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables

(ii) Cash & cash equivalents

c) Current Tax Assets (Net)

d) Other current assets
Total Current Assets

otal Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

a) Equity Share capital

b) Other Equity

Total Equity

LIABILITIES

Non- current liabilities

a) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)

b) Provisions

Total Non Current Liabilities

Current Liabilities

a) Financial Liablities

(i) Borrowings

(ii) Trade Payables

b) Other current Liabilities

c) Provisions

Total Current Liabilities

Total Equity & Liabilities

Un-Audited

As at

30.09.2023

192.97

68 85

5.41

267.23

173.26

3.01

31.96

5.68

213.90

481.13

300.70

131.52

432.22

36.92
1.04

37.96

10.05

0.86

0.04

10.95

481.13

o

'æw Delhi c

(Rs. 'n lats)

Audited

As at

31.03.2023

198.25

53.78

5.41

257.44

173.43

0.39

29.07

3.94

206.83

464.27

300.70

115.44

416.14

36.92

1.04

37.95

4.50
4.41

1.25

0.04

10.20

464.27



woopsvntA (CIN:L55101DL1994PLC030472)
REG OFF, •

STATEMENT OV VNAUDIVUYRESULTS 

cash Flow Statement For The Half Year Ended 30.09.2023

Un-Audited

As at
Particulars

30.09.2023
(A) Cash Flow From Operating Activities

NET PROFIT BEFORE TAX &
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 0.84
ADJUSTMENTS FOR:
Deprecjation and amortisation expenses 5.28
Interest paid 0 00

Operating Profit Before Working 6.12
CAPITAL CHANGES

ADJUSTMENTS FOR :

Decrease/ (Increase) in inventories 0.17

Decrease/ (Increase) in trade receivables -2.62
Decrease/ (Increase) in Other Current Assets -1.74

(Decrease)/ Increase in trade payables and other liabilities 0.67

Cash Generated From Operations 2.61

Income tax

Cash Flow Before Extraordinary Items 2.61

Income from sale of shares

NET FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 2.61

(B) Cash Flow From Investing Activities

Addition to fixed assets 0.00

Addition to Investment 0.00

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES 0.00

(C) Cash Flow From Financing Activities

Increase/(Decrease) in secured loans

Interest & financial charges 0.00

Increase/(Decrease) in unsecured loans 0.00

NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 0.00

CASH EQUIVALENTS (A+B+C) 2.61

Cash & cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 29.07

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 31.68

NOTES:

QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Rs. in lats

Audited

As at

31.03.2023

2.05

10.08

0.40

12.53

0.00

7.58

0.00

1.14

21.25

21.25

21.25

-4.23

0.00

-4.23

-0.40

-0.40

16.62

12.45

29.07

1)The above results duly reviewed by audit committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11.11.2023

2)The Company's major operations fall under single segment namely "Resort and Hotel Operations" and therefore segment reporting is not applicable to the Company.

3). The statutory auditors have been carried out limited review of the above financial results.

4).This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards)Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act. 2013. and

other applicable recognized accounting practices and policies.

5).The format of unaudited results as prescribed in the SEBI circular No.ClR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 Dated 3011.15 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBl's circular

dated 05.07.16, Ind AS and Schedule Ill (Division Il) to the Companies Act, 2013, which are applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.

Place : New Delhi

Dated : 11.11.2023

For and on behalf of the Board

New arwal
Director- DIN 00084504


